UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

Minnesota Voters Alliance, et al.		Court File No. 23-CV-2774-NEB-TNL	
Plaintiffs,			
v.		DECLARATION OF	
Keith Ellison, et al.,		JAMES V. F. DICKEY	
Defendants.			
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	,	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)ss.)		

JAMES V. F. DICKEY states as follows:

- 1. My name is James Dickey, and I am an attorney at the Upper Midwest Law Center, which represents Plaintiffs in this action. I make this declaration on personal knowledge. I make this declaration in support of Plaintiffs' motion for a preliminary injunction and for any other purpose in this action.
- 2. Attached as Exhibit 1 is a true and correct copy of the appellate docket in *Minnesota Voters Alliance v. Hunt*, No. A23-1940, obtained on January 9, 2024 from the Minnesota Appellate Courts Case Management System. As indicated in the docket, the Plaintiffs here appealed the district court decision in that case on December 20, 2023, and then filed a Petition for Accelerated Review by the Minnesota Supreme Court on December 22, 2023.

Executed on January 9, 2024	
in Hennepin County, Minnesota	
	/s/ James V. F. Dickey
	James V. F. Dickey

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.